
 

 

The Championship Match between Hunterdon Central & 
Burlington Twp was decided on a good old fashion game of Rock, 

Paper, Scissor. The result was Burlington Twp wining the game 9-5 
over Hunterdon Central. Both teams decided they did not want to 
wrestle after already getting in 4 dual meets for the tournament. 
In 15 years of wrestling I have never seen anything decided like 

this but so be it, congratulations Burlington Twp. 



Raritan Team Duals Pool A -- June 13, 2009

Results can be found at www.anatournamentservices.com

Burlington Twp Burlington Twp Burlington Twp

9:00 AM 10:15 AM 11:30 AM
MAT 1 MAT 1 MAT 1

Manville Raritan Green Toms River South

Del Val Manville Del Val

9:00 AM 10:15 AM 11:30 AM
MAT 2 MAT 2 MAT 2

Toms River South Toms River South Raritan Green

Burlington Twp Manville

12:45 PM 2:00 PM
MAT 1 MAT 1

Del Val Del Val

Manville Toms River South

12:45 PM 2:00 PM
MAT 2 MAT 2

Raritan Green Raritan Green

First Place Fifth Place

Second Place Fourth Place

Third Place

Del Val

Toms River South

Raritan Green

Manville

Del Val

Manville

Bye

33-28
Burlington Twp

Del Val

Raritan Green
Bye

Burlington Twp

Bye

37-23

54-15

Bye

66-12

40-21

Del Val

Burlington Twp

Round 3

Round 4 Round 5

Burlington Twp

Toms River South

Burlington Twp

40-29

42-28

Bye
Toms River South

Raritan Green
63-0

64-6

30-25

Round 1 Round 2

Burlington Twp

Toms River South

Del Val



Raritan Team Duals Pool B -- June 13, 2009

Results can be found at www.anatournamentservices.com

Hunterdon Central Hunterdon Central Hunterdon Central

9:00 AM 10:15 AM 11:30 AM
MAT 3 MAT 3 MAT 3

Northern Burlington Raritan Gray St Peters Prep

Manalapan Northern Burlington Manalapan

9:00 AM 10:15 AM 11:30 AM
MAT 4 MAT 4 MAT 4

St Peters Prep St Peters Prep Raritan Gray

Hunterdon Central Northern Burlington

12:45 PM 2:00 PM
MAT 3 MAT 3

Manalapan Manalapan

Northern Burlington St Peters Prep

12:45 PM 2:00 PM
MAT 4 MAT 4

Raritan Gray Raritan Gray

First Place Fifth Place

Second Place Fourth Place

Third Place

Round 1 Round 2

Hunterdon Central

St Peters Prep

Northern Burlington

61-6

Manalapan

52-15
Hunterdon Central

Manalapan

Raritan Gray
Bye

Hunterdon Central

Round 3

Round 4 Round 5

Hunterdon Central

Northern Burlington

Hunterdon Central Hunterdon Central

51-36

43-19

Bye
St Peters Prep

Raritan Gray
40-27

70-3

Raritan Gray

Northern Burlington

Manalapan

Northern Burlington

Raritan Gray

Bye

31-17

48-27

Bye

St Peters Prep

41-26 33-27

Bye



Score or Score or
Fall Time BurTwp Manvil Fall Time DelVal TRSou

Teddy Regas Dec. 5-3 3 Cody Barbiche Fall 0:43 6
Clint Raver 0 Drew LeCompte 0
Kevin Devoy Forfeit 9 Mike Pongracz Dec. 2-0 9

0 Kevin Corrigan 0
Mike Shupin Dec. 3-0 12 Tino Intili Fall 2:23 15
Devin Burke 0 Garrett Applegate 0
TJ Miller TF 19-0 17 Derek Zehnbauer Dec. 5-1 18
Ian Defalco 0 Allan Manzano 0
Kevin Pfeiffer Fall 0:46 23 Bobby Steverly Fall 0:30 24
David Olmsted 0 Allan Thomas 0
Eric Morris Fall 0:35 29 Trevor Stiefken 24
Jake Caswell 0 BJ Clagon Dec. 8-4 3
Tom Dalton Maj. Dec 8-0 33 Matt Knowles Dec. 5-0 27
Nick Janner 0 Tyler Sakolski 3
Shawn Gavin Maj. Dec 11-2 37 Double 27
Dylan Painter 0 Forfeit 3
Todd Weaver Dec. 3-1 40 Ryan Gellner Dec. 8-2 30
Peter Hando 0 Kyle Kenny 3
Nick Yansick Forfeit 46 Will VanDoren 30

0 Kyle Felton Dec. 4-2 6
Cody Spatz Forfeit 52 30

0 Nick Osborn Forfeit 12
EJ Goree Forfeit 58 30

0 Brian Sternlieb Forfeit 18
58 Don Glorioso 30

David Castro Forfeit 6 Justin Aeling Maj. Dec 14-1 22
Louis Careras Forfeit 64 Dan Shimo 30

6 Chase Wilson Dec. 1-0 25

145

152

WT. CONTESTANTS

119

125

130

135

125

130

135

TEAM SCORE

103

112

119

140

TEAM SCORE

TOTAL 64 6

285

103

112

160

171

189

215

WT. CONTESTANTS

25

Burlington Twp vs. Manville Del Val vs. Toms River South

TOTAL 30

215

285

140

145

152

160

171

189



Score or Score or
Fall Time HunCen NorBur Fall Time Manala PetPre

Ryan Callahan Fall 2:41 6 Mike Aronson TF 15-0 5
Wyatt Million 0 Jimmy MacCasey 0
Tim Higgonson Fall 0:48 12 Brian Uckar 5
John Ferrell 0 Frank Biafore Maj. Dec 10-0 4
Matt Boylan Forfeit 18 Christian Shaye 5

0 James Kellner Dec. 5-2 7
Alex Schaeffer Forfeit 24 Ed Chandler Forfeit 11

0 7
David Fenton Fall 1:35 30 Connor Wilson Forfeit 17
Gene Simpson 0 7
Matt McEwan Fall 1:27 36 Reggie HodgeGrant Dec. 5-4 20
Mike Moscatiello 0 Frank Pestana 7
Brian Bistis F 1:47 42 John Wilson Fall 2:30 26
Mike Owens 0 Chris Sankat 7
Billy Vallance 42 Matt Stevenson Dec. 5-2 29
Kam Singh Dec. 4-3 3 Jorge Jiminez 7
Chris Carey Fall 3:25 48 Geoff Kellman Fall 1:09 35
Harvey Singh 3 Dante Colucci 7
Todd Johnson Dec. 7-2 51 Jason Cocklin 35
Josh Jones 3 Ralph Daly Fall 1:49 13
Casey Lewis Dec. 10-4 54 35
Harley Palyok 3 Tony Pafumi Forfeit 19
Jake Maffucci Maj. Dec 12-0 58 John Appice 35
Billy Stout 3 Devin Ruiz Maj. Dec 9-1 23
Shane Fenton Fall 0:57 64 John Dokosolus 35
Paul Preidel 3 James Lancellotti Dec. 4-3 26
Brad Bormann Fall 1:45 70 Mike Orlando Forfeit 41
Jordan Howard 3 26

WT. CONTESTANTS TEAM SCORE

103

112

189

119

125

130

135

140

WT. CONTESTANTS

119

125

130

285

103

112

140

145

152

160

171

189

215

135

145

152

160

171

26

Hunterdon Central vs. Northern Burlington Manalapan vs. St Peters Prep

TOTAL 41

215

285

TEAM SCORE

TOTAL 70 3



Score or Score or
Fall Time BurTwp RarGre Fall Time Manvil TRSou

Teddy Regas 0 Clint Raver 0
Matt Lindo Fall 2:05 6 Drew LeCompte Fall 1:31 6
Kevin Devoy TF 15-0 5 0
Tom Broderick 6 Garrett Applegate Forfeit 12
TJ Miller Dec. 6-1 8 Devin Burke 0
Nic Liquori 6 Kevin Corrigan Fall 3:41 18
Mike Shupin Fall 3:18 14 Ian Defalco 0
Matt Mitchell 6 Allan Manzano Dec. 7-1 21
Kevin Pfeiffer Dec. 5-0 17 David Olmsted Fall 3:36 6
Jason Bohal 6 Allan Thomas 21
Eric Morris Dec. 3-1 20 Jake Caswell 6
Connor McGrath 6 Tyler Sakolski Fall 2:12 27
Tom Dalton Maj. Dec 9-0 24 Nick Janner 6
Brian French 6 BJ Clagon Fall 3:46 33
Shawn Gavin Dec. 3-2 27 Dylan Painter Forfeit 12
Tayler Smith 6 33
Todd Weaver Maj. Dec 12-4 31 Peter Hando 12
Matt Wynne 6 Kyle Kenny Dec. 6-4 36
Nick Yansick Dec. 6-5 34 12
Joe Masi 6 Kyle Felton Forfeit 42
Cody Spatc Fall 2:00 40 12
Camron Lentze 6 Nick Osborn Forfeit 48
EJ Goree 40 12
Jake Corsi Dec. 4-3 9 Brian Sternlieb Forfeit 54

40 David Castro 12
Seb Ladato Forfeit 15 Justin Aeling Fall 0:22 60
Louis Careras 40 12
Greg Velasco Fall 3:27 21 Chase Wilson Forfeit 66

TOTAL 12 66

215 215

285 285

TOTAL 40 21

160 160

171 171

189 189

140 140

145 145

152 152

125 125

130 130

135 135

103 103

112 112

119 119

Burlington Twp vs. Raritan Green Manville vs. Toms River South

WT. CONTESTANTS TEAM SCORE
WT. CONTESTANTS TEAM SCORE



Score or Score or
Fall Time HunCen RarGra Fall Time NorBur PetPre

Ryan Callahan Fall 2:05 6 Wyatt Million 0
Eric Moheika 0 Jimmy MacCasey Fall 0:45 6
Tim Higgonson Dec. 8-4 9 John Ferrell Dec. 4-0 3
Vinny Masi 0 Frank Biafore 6
Matt Boylan Fall 2:02 15 3
Anthony Scarcella 0 James Kellner Forfeit 12
Alex Schaeffer TF 16-1 20 Double 3
Tyler Sookdeo 0 Forfeit 12
David Fenton 20 Gene Simpson Forfeit 9
Wayne Morrison Dec. 5-1 3 12
Matt McEwan Forfeit 26 Mike Moscatiello Fall 0:27 15

3 Frank Pestana 12
Brian Bistis TF 19-2 31 Kam Singh 15
Devin Holmes 3 Jorge Jiminez Dec. 7-1 15
Billy Vallance Forfeit 37 Harvey Singh Dec. 2-1 18

3 Chris Sankat 15
Chris Carey Dec. 6-0 40 Josh Jones Fall 0:20 24
Adam Bishop 3 Ralph Daly 15
Todd Johnson Dec. 5-1 43 Harley Palyok Dec. 3-2 27
Jon Swinicki 3 Devin Ruiz 15
Casey Lewis Fall 3:06 49 Billy Stout 27
Nic Gigintino 3 Tony Pafumi Fall 1:55 21
Jake Maffucci 49 27
Victor Ianello Dec. 7-1 6 James Lancellotti Forfeit 27
Shane Fenton Forfeit 55 Double 27

6 Forfeit 27
Brad Bormann Forfeit 61 Jordan Howard Forfeit 33

6 27

TOTAL 33 27

215 215

285 285

TOTAL 61 6

160 160

171 171

189 189

140 140

145 145

152 152

125 125

130 130

135 135

103 103

112 112

119 119

Hunterdon Central vs. Raritan Gray Northern Burlington vs. St Peters Prep

WT. CONTESTANTS TEAM SCORE
WT. CONTESTANTS TEAM SCORE



Score or Score or
Fall Time BurTwp TRSou Fall Time DelVal RarGre

Teddy Regas 0 Cody Barbiche Fall 2:10 6
Zach Miakish Fall 2:25 6 Matt Lindo 0
Kevin Devoy Dec. 6-1 3 Mike Pongracz Fall 2:05 12
Kevin Corrigan 6 Tom Broderick 0
Mike Shupin TF 15-0 8 Tino Intili 12
Garrett Applegate 6 Nic Liquori Maj. Dec 9-1 4
TJ Miller Maj Dec 11-3 12 Derek Zehnbauer Fall 2:39 18
Allan Manzano 6 Matt Mitchell 4
Kevin Pfeiffer Fall 0:36 18 Bobby Steverly Maj. Dec 12-1 22
Allan Thomas 6 Jason Bohal 4
Eric Morris 18 Trevor Stiefken Fall 3:33 28
BJ Clagon Dec. 6-3 9 Connor McGrath 4
Tom Dalton Fall 1:35 24 Matt Knowles Dec. 3-0 31
Tyler Sakolski 9 Brian French 4
Shawn Gavin Forfeit 30 31

9 Tayler Smith Forfeit 10
Todd Weaver 30 Ryan Gellner Dec. 9-2 34
Kyle Kenny Maj Dec. 11-2 13 Matt Wynne 10
Cody Spatz Fall 3:25 36 Will VanDoren 34
Kyle Felton 13 Joe Masi Dec. 10-4 13
Nick Yansick 36 34
Nick Osborn Dec. 4-3 16 Camron Lentze Forfeit 19
EJ Goree 36 34
Brian Sternlieb Fall 3:20 22 Seb Ladato Forfeit 25

36 Don Glorioso 34
Justin Aeling Forfeit 28 Jake Corsi Maj. Dec 12-2 29
Louis Careras Fall 1:45 42 Dan Shimo Forfeit 40
Chase Wilson 28 29

Burlington Twp vs. Toms River South Del Val vs. Raritan Green

WT. CONTESTANTS TEAM SCORE
WT. CONTESTANTS TEAM SCORE

103 103

112 112

119 119

125 125

130 130

135 135

140 140

145 145

152 152

160 160

171 171

189 189

215 215

285 285

TOTAL 42 28 TOTAL 40 29



Score or Score or
Fall Time HunCen PetPre Fall Time Manala RarGra

Ryan Callahan Dec. 6-1 3 Mike Aronson 0
Jimmy MacCasey 0 Eric Moheika Fall 2:20 6
Tim Higgonson 3 Brian Uckar 0
Frank Biafore Dec. 2-0 3 Vinny Masi Fall 2:50 12
Matt Boylan Fall 3:45 9 Christian Shaye 0
James Kellner 3 Anthony Scarcella Fall 2:50 18
Alex Schaeffer Forfeit 15 Ed Chandler 0

3 Tyler Sookdeo Dec. 8-2 21
David Fenton Forfeit 21 Connor Wilson 0

3 Wayne Morrison Dec. 5-2 24
Matt McEwan 21 Reggie HodgeGrant Forfeit 6
Frank Pestana Maj. Dec 9-0 7 24
Brian Bistis Maj. Dec 15-1 25 Matt Stevenson Fall 0:55 12
Chris Sankat 7 Steven Corona 24
Billy Vallance 25 12
Jorge Jiminez Dec. 8-6 10 Devin Holmes Forfeit 30
Chris Carey Dec. 6-2 28 Geoff Kellman 12
Ralph Daly 10 Adam Bishop Fall 5:47 36
Todd Johnson 28 Jason Cocklin 12
Devin Ruiz Fall 2:10 16 Jon Swinicki Fall 0:26 42
Casey Lewis 28 12
Tony Pafumi Dec. 3-0 19 Nic Gigintino Forfeit 48
Jake Maffucci Dec. 3-1 31 John Appice 12
James Lancellotti 19 Victor Ianello Dec. 3-0 51
Shane Fenton Forfeit 37 John Dokosolus Forfeit 18

19 51
Brad Borman Forfeit 43 Mike Orlando Forfeit 24

19 51

Hunterdon Central vs. St Peters Prep Manalapan vs. Raritan Gray

WT. CONTESTANTS TEAM SCORE
WT. CONTESTANTS TEAM SCORE

103 103

112 112

119 119

125 125

130 130

135 135

140 140

145 145

152 152

160 160

171 171

189 189

215 215

285 285

TOTAL 43 19 TOTAL 24 51



Score or Score or
Fall Time BurTwp DelVal Fall Time Manvil RarGre

Teddy Regas 0 Clint Raver 0
Cody Barbiche Fall 0:45 6 Matt Lindo Fall 2:55 6
Kevin Devoy Dec. 5-3 3 0
Mike Pongracz 6 Tom Broderick Forfeit 12
TJ Miller Fall 1:24 9 Devin Burke 0
Tino Intili 6 Nic Liquori Dec. 3-0 15
Mike Shupin Dec. 10-7 12 Ian Defalco 0
Derek Zehnbauer 6 Matt Mitchell Fall 0:35 21
Kevin Pfeiffer 12 Jake Caswell 0
Bobby Steverly Dec. 6-2 9 Jason Bohal Dec. 9-5 24
Eric Morris 12 David Olmstead 0
Trevor Stiefken Dec. 2-1 12 Connor McGrath Fall 1:39 30
Tom Dalton 12 Nick Janner 0
Matt Knowles Dec. 4-3 15 Brian French Fall 3:32 36
Shawn Gavin Forfeit 18 Dylan Painter 0

15 Tayler Smith Dec. 4-1 39
Todd Weaver 18 Peter Hando 0
Ryan Gellner Maj Dec 12-1 19 Matt Wynne Dec. 2-1 42
Cody Spatz Dec. 11-5 21 0
Will VanDoren 19 Joe Masi Forfeit 48
Nick Yansick Forfeit 27 0

19 Camron Lentze Forfeit 54
EJ Goree Forfeit 33 0

19 54
33 David Castro 0

Don Glorioso Forfeit 25 Jake Corsi Dec. 3-1 57
Louis Careras 33 0
Dan Shimo Dec. 4-3 28 Greg Velasco Forfeit 63

TOTAL 0 63

215 215

285 285

TOTAL 33 28

160 160

171 171

189 189

140 140

145 145

152 152

125 125

130 130

135 135

103 103

112 112

119 119

Burlington Twp vs. Del Val Manville vs. Raritan Green

WT. CONTESTANTS TEAM SCORE
WT. CONTESTANTS TEAM SCORE



Score or Score or
Fall Time HunCen Manala Fall Time NorBur RarGra

Ryan Callahan Maj Dec. 8-0 4 Wyatt Million 0
Mike Aronson 0 Eric Moheika Maj Dec. 10-0 4
Tim Higgonson 4 0
Brian Uckar Maj Dec. 16-4 4 Vinny Masi Forfeit 10
Matt Boylan Dec. 6-0 7 0
Christian Shaye 4 Anthony Scarcella Forfeit 16
Alex Schaeffer Fall 1:48 13 0
Ed Chandler 4 Tyler Sookdeo Forfeit 22
David Fenton Fall 0:45 19 Gene Simpson 0
Connor Wilson 4 Wayne Morrison Fall 0:45 28
Matt McEwan 19 Scott Gangel Forfeit 6
Reggie HodgeGrant Fall 0:52 10 28
Brian Bistis Dec. 7-0 22 Kam Singh Maj Dec. 12-2 10
John Wilson 10 Steven Corona 28
Billy Vallance 22 10
Matt Stevenson TF 15-0 15 Devin Holmes Forfeit 34
Chris Carey Dec. 3-1 25 Harley Palyok Fall 0:45 16
Geoff Kellman 15 Adam Bishop 34
Todd Johnson Fall 0:58 31 Josh Jones TF 19-2 21
Jason Cocklin 15 Jon Swinicki 34
Casey Lewis Forfeit 37 Paul Preidel 21

15 Nic Gigintino Dec. 8-1 37
Jake Maffucci Fall 0:35 43 Harvey Singh 21
John Appice 15 Victor Ianello Dec 5-3 OTTB 40
Shane Fenton Dec. 3-1 46 Double 21
John Dokosolus 15 Forfeit 40
Brad Bormann Fall 0:27 52 Jordan Howard Forfeit 27
Mike Orlando 15 40

TOTAL 27 40

215 215

285 285

TOTAL 52 15

160 160

171 171

189 189

140 140

145 145

152 152

125 125

130 130

135 135

103 103

112 112

119 119

Hunterdon Central vs. Manalapan Northern Burlington vs. Raritan Gray

WT. CONTESTANTS TEAM SCORE
WT. CONTESTANTS TEAM SCORE



Score or Score or
Fall Time Manvil DelVal Fall Time TRSou RarGre

Clint Raver 0 Zach Miakish Dec. 3-2 3
Cody Barbiche Fall 0:43 6 Matt Lindo 0

0 Garrett Applegate Dec. 3-0 6
Mike Pongracz Forfeit 12 Tom Broderick 0
Devin Burke Dec. 4-1 3 Kevin Corrigan 6
Tino Intili 12 Nic Liquori Dec. 9-1 4

3 Allan Manzano 6
Derek Zehnbauer Forfeit 18 Matt Mitchell Dec. 3-2 7
David Olmsted 3 Allan Thomas Dec. 2-1 9
Bobby Steverly Fall 1:55 24 Jason Bohal 7
Jake Caswell 3 Tyler Sakolski 9
Matt Knowles Fall 2:29 30 Connor McGrath Dec. 6-4 10

3 BJ Clagon Fall 1:45 15
Trevor Stiefken Forfeit 36 Brian French 10
Dylan Painter Forfeit 9 15

36 Tayler Smith Forfeit 16
9 Kyle Kenny Maj Dec 15-0 19

Ryan Gellner Forfeit 42 Matt Wynne 16
9 Anthony Ravallo 19

Will VanDoren Forfeit 48 Joe Masi Maj Dec 9-0 20
9 Nick Osborn 19

48 Camron Lentze Dec. 3-0 23
9 Brian Sternlieb Forfeit 25

48 23
David Castro Fall 2:45 15 Justin Aeling Fall 0:45 31
Don Glorioso 48 Seb Ladato 23

15 Chase Wilson Forfeit 37
Dan Shimo Forfeit 54 23

Manville vs. Del Val Toms River South vs. Raritan Green

WT. CONTESTANTS TEAM SCORE
WT. CONTESTANTS TEAM SCORE

103 103

112 112

119 119

125 125

130 130

135 135

140 140

145 145

152 152

160 160

171 171

189 189

215 215

285 285

TOTAL 15 54 TOTAL 37 23



Score or Score or
Fall Time NorBur Manala Fall Time PetPre RarGra

Wyatt Million 0 Jimmy MacCasey 0
Mike Aronson Fall 0:45 6 Eric Moheika Dec. 4-0 3
John Ferrell Fall 1:35 6 Frank Biafore Dec. 7-5 3
Brian Uckar 6 Vinny Masi 3

6 James Kellner 3
Christian Shaye Forfeit 12 Anthony Scarcella Dec. 14-7 6

6 Lenny Richardson Forfeit 9
Ed Chandler Forfeit 18 6
Gene Simpson 6 Double 9
Connor Wilson Fall 0:30 24 Forfeit 6
Scott Gangel 6 Frank Pestana Dec. 8-2 12
Reggie HodgeGrant Dec. 5-3 27 Tyler Sookdeo 6
Kam Singh Dec. 5-3 9 Jorge Jiminez Maj Dec. 13-2 16
John Wilson 27 Wayne Morrison 6
Mike Owens 9 Chris Sankat 16
Matt Stevenson Fall 1:35 33 Devin Holmes TF 15-0 11
Josh Jones Fall 0:45 15 Ralph Daly Forfeit 22
Geoff Kellman 33 11
Harley Palyok Fall 0:35 21 Devin Ruiz Fall 1:20 28
Jason Cocklin 33 Adam Bishop 11
Billy Stout Forfeit 27 Tony Pafumi Dec. 12-6 31

33 Jon Swinki 11
27 31

John Appice Forfeit 39 Nic Gigintino Forfeit 17
27 Double 31

John Dokosolus Forfeit 45 Forfeit 17
Jordan Howard 27 Double 31
Mike Orlando Dec. 3-1 48 Forfeit 17

TOTAL 31 17

215 215

285 285

TOTAL 27 48

160 160

171 171

189 189

140 140

145 145

152 152

125 125

130 130

135 135

103 103

112 112

119 119

Northern Burlington vs. Manalapan St Peters Prep vs. Raritan Gray

WT. CONTESTANTS TEAM SCORE
WT. CONTESTANTS TEAM SCORE
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